

DUANE A. DAVIDSON, Chairman
State Treasurer

JAY R. INSLEE
Governor

CYRUS HABIB
Lieutenant Governor

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF BOND SALE RESOLUTION

April 22, 2020 Office of the State Treasurer Legislative Building, Room 230 Olympia, WA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the State Finance Committee of the State of Washington (the "Committee"), acting by and through the State Treasurer, telephonically and via WebEx as detailed below, commencing at approximately 11:00 A.M., on the 22nd day of April, 2020, will consider for approval the following proposed Bond Sale Resolution:

1. <u>Resolution No. 1235</u> awards the sale of \$221,355,000 more or less, of State of Washington Various Purpose General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series R-2020C, and \$188,045,000, more or less, of State of Washington Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series R-2020D, as authorized by Resolution No. 1224 of the Committee, and Chapters 39.42 and 39.53 RCW.

The results of the foregoing bond sales will be posted on the State Treasurer's website promptly following approval of the Bond Sale Resolution by the State Treasurer on behalf of the Committee.

Comments regarding the above agenda item may be submitted to <u>Danni.Colo@tre.wa.gov</u> -- preferably 30 minutes prior to the adoption of the Bond Sale Resolution.

Per Governor Inslee's Proclamation 20-28 regarding the Open Public Meetings Act, the adoption of Bond Sale Resolution will be conducted solely via teleconference and Webex video conference. Members of the public can access via teleconference with audio only. The dial-in number for the teleconference is 866-744-4085, conference code 409 956 4369#. Thank you for your understanding as we all do our part for public health and safety.